In this context, the present paper reports on findings from a research on self-directed 

learning readiness among adult students following  postgraduate courses of studies at 

the Hellenic Open University as well as on the main pertinent difficulties encountered 

by them. One hundred and eighty-six (186) students following courses on adult 

education answered a questionnaire containing items eliciting their willingness, their 

capacities and their self-determination as well as the main difficulties as conceived in 

planning, organizing and implementing their own learning.

[...]

εμπλουτίσει τον προβληματισμό της θεωρίας και της πρακτικής της εκπαίδευσης 

ενηλίκων. Στην εισήγηση αυτή παρουσιάζονται ευρήματα μιας έρευνας για την 

ετοιμότητα αυτό-κατευθυνόμενης μάθησης ενηλίκων σπουδαστών, οι οποίοι 

συμμετείχαν σε προγράμματα  μεταπτυχιακών σπουδών από απόσταση στο Ελληνικό 

Ανοικτό Πανεπιστήμιο. Εκατόν ογδόντα έξι (186) σπουδαστές απάντησαν ένα ειδικά 

σχεδιασμένο ερωτηματολόγιο το οποίο διερευνούσε την ετοιμότητα, τη 

διαθεσιμότητα και την ευχέρεια τους στο σχεδιασμό, στην οργάνωση και στην 

υλοποίηση της μάθησης τους. Από την ανάλυση των δεδομένων της έρευνας